
~ of. abol,lt 5,QCIO toDII4IIJ-~
covered by Issue of le~. cd ....... to
various private parti... At present eapi-olactam; the mam raw m1lt8l'ial, is importeL The planned indilenouB capacity for caprol'Actam available for nylon yarn production Is likely to be c1_ to 111,000 tonne. in 1971. LlceM-
... C81¥city of Nylon units has naturally to be related to the anticipated indigenous .productlon of caprolactam.

UpPer Krishna Project in MylOre

262. SHRI M. N. NAGHNOOR: Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to state:

('8) the latest cost and irrigable area under Upper Krishna Project in Mysore; and

(b) the steps taken by Government to e~te early completion of the project?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR
PRASAD): (a) The Project was 1I81lC-
tiolled for RI. 58.2 croretl to irrigate an area of 8 lakh acres. The latellt cOlt and irrigable area figures are still awaited from the· State Government.

(b) The State Government will be impressed upon to make adequate provision for this project In the Fourth
Plan.

Ma1aPrabha Project in MyBore

263. SHRI M. N. NAGHNOOR: Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state:

('8) the cost of the Malaprabha Pro_
ject In Mysore and the irrigable area under the project;

(b) the amount spent so far on the project;

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THJ,:
lIINlSTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI SIDDHESHW All'
PRASAD): .(a) The cost of Mal~­
bha Project Is RI. 20 crores. It wUl irrigate 3 lakh acres.

(b) RI' 4.51 crores upto March, lH8:

(C) RI. 1.7 crores for 1968-69. The
Fourth Five Year Plan has not yet
.been finalised.

(d) The progreM will depend upon the funds to be provided In the Fourth
Five Year Plan.

New Su.,.iatandi (Delhi)

264 SHRI B. K. DASCHOWDHURY:
Will the Minister of HEAI,.TH, FAMI-
LY PLANNING AND URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
34113 on the 11th March, 1968 ~d state:

(a) whether the question of entrusting the management of new BubzL mandi to the co-operative society has since been decided; and

(b) the other steps which are being taken to give more shops in new market to new people in order to break the monopoly of present fruit merchants?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY):
(a) and (b). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

B.Ise in 'Land Price. in Delbt

265. ~HRI KASHI NATH PANDEY:
Will the Minister of HEALTH, FA-
MILY PLANNING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(e) the amount provided during the current year and proposed to be earmarked during the Fourth Five Year
Plan; aDd

(a) whether Deihl University has made any study and blamed D.D.A. for the steep rise in land prices in Deihl; and

(d) the lteps taken by Government to expedite the project?

Cb) It 10, the .teps being taken to control the laad prie..?

